
多⽀点电动悬挂起重机 - 国际招标公告

中招⼯业发展（北京）有限公司受招标⼈委托对下列产品及服务进⾏国际公开竞争性招标，于2025-07-29在中国国际招标⽹公告。 本次

招标采⽤传统招标⽅式，现邀请合格投标⼈参加投标。

1、招标条件

项⽬概况：多⽀点电动悬挂起重机，4台

资⾦到位或资⾦来源落实情况：已落实

项⽬已具备招标条件的说明：已具备招标条件

2、招标内容：

招标项⽬编号：5563-254ZCGSH0032

招标项⽬名称：多⽀点电动悬挂起重机

项⽬实施地点：中国上海市

招标产品列表(主要设备)：

序

号
产品名称

数

量
简要技术规格

备

注

1
多⽀点电动悬挂

起重机
4台

2台起重机⽤于交付机库的⽣产吊装⼯作，2台起重机⽤于改装维修机库的⽣产吊装⼯作，

要求确保运⾏的安全可靠。

3、投标⼈资格要求

投标⼈应具备的资格或业绩：1、投标⼈必须是所投设备的制造商（集成商）或代理商，若投标⼈为代理商，则需提供以下材料之⼀：

1）制造商（集成商）直接出具的授权书； 2）制造商（集成商）关联公司出具的授权书（关联公司指制造商（集成商）控股或被控股公司，

或与制造商（集成商）从属于同⼀集团的公司，需提供有效的关联关系证明）； 3）制造商（集成商）授权的区域经销商出具的授权书（需提

供有效的区域经销商证明材料）。 以上要求的授权书亦可采⽤⾃有格式。 2、证明投标⼈已具备履⾏合同所需的财务、技术和⽣产能⼒的⽂

件（格式应满⾜第四章投标⽂件格式中的“单位负责⼈授权书格式”、“资格声明格式”、“制造商资格声明格式”、“投标⼈(作为代理)的资格声明

格式”、“制造商出具的授权函格式”及“证书格式”的要求）。 3、业绩要求：2020年7⽉1⽇⾄今（以合同签订时间为准），投标⼈或投标⼈代理

的起重机制造商具有1台（套）多⽀点悬挂式起重机设备的销售业绩，需提供合同关键⻚（⾄少包含甲⼄双⽅盖章或签字⻚、销售产品内容

及数量、合同签订时间）。 4、1) 中国关境内（不含港澳台地区）的投标⼈应当提供在开标⽇前3个⽉内由其开⽴基本账⼾的银⾏开具的银⾏

资信证明； 中国关境外（含港澳台地区）的投标⼈应当提供在开标⽇前3个⽉内由其开⼾的银⾏开具的银⾏资信证明。 （如资信证明中明确

注明复印⽆效的则必须提供该资信证明的原件，招标机构保留审核原件的权利）。 5、1）中国关境内（不含港澳台地区）的投标⼈须提供以

下证明⽂件： ①营业执照或事业单位法⼈证书或其他依法登记的证明材料。 2）中国关境外（含港澳台地区）的投标⼈须提供以下证明⽂

件： ①有效的经营许可证明⽂件。 3）其他资格证明⽂件：详⻅第⼋章。

是否接受联合体投标：不接受

未领购招标⽂件是否可以参加投标：不可以

4、招标⽂件的获取

招标⽂件领购开始时间：2025-07-29

招标⽂件领购结束时间：2025-08-05

是否在线售卖标书：否

获取招标⽂件⽅式：现场领购

招标⽂件领购地点：凡有意参加投标者，前往中招联合电⼦招标采购平台: http://www.365trade.com.cn免费注册，并线上⽀付标书款后

⾃⾏下载招标⽂件。详⻅《特别告知》。任何未在中招联合电⼦招标采购平台登记并⽀付相应标段（包件）平台使⽤费的参与本项⽬的法⼈或

其他组织均不得参加投标。招标⽂件⼯本费：1000元/⼈⺠币.

招标⽂件售价：￥1000/$139.30



5、投标⽂件的递交

投标截⽌时间（开标时间）：2025-08-19 09:30

投标⽂件送达地点：所有投标⽂件应于2025年8⽉19⽇上午9:30时之前上传递交到中招联合电⼦招标采购平台（ http://www.365trade.co

m.cn）

开标地点：中招联合电⼦招标采购平台（ http://www.365trade.com.cn）

6、联系⽅式

招标⼈：上海⻜机维修⼯程有限公司

地址：上海市浦东新区上⻜路919号

联系⼈：宋⽼师

联系⽅式 ：86-21-20855703

招标代理机构：中招⼯业发展（北京）有限公司

地址：北京市海淀区皂君14号院9号楼1⾄5层

联系⼈：（异议联系⼈）：周昌峰、任新地、郭宁宁、韩旭、梁睿泽、霍天舒

联系⽅式 ：（异议联系⽅式）：18721812698、010-62108028、010-62108245

7、汇款⽅式

招标代理机构开⼾银⾏(⼈⺠币):

招标代理机构开⼾银⾏(美元): 中国⼯商银⾏北京海淀⽀⾏

账号(⼈⺠币):

账号(美元): 0200049619201729772

Multi-point electric suspension crane

CHINA CNTC INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT(BEIJING)CORPORATION entrusted by the purchaser, invites sealed bids from eligible sup

pliers home and abroad for the supply of the following goods and/or service by way of International Competitive Bidding. The tender notice

was released on www.chinabidding.com on 2025-07-29.

1.Bidding Conditions

Overview：Multi-point electric suspension crane，Four units

Source of Funds：Has been implemented

Description of The Prepared Bidding Conditions：The bidding conditions have been met.

2.Bidding Content：

Bidding No：5563-254ZCGSH0032

Project Name：Multi-point electric suspension crane

Place of Implementation：Shanghai, with the delivery location designated by the tenderer.

List of Products：

N

O.
Product Name

Qua

ntity
Main Technical Data

Rem

arks

1

Multi point electr

ic suspension cr

ane

4 un

its

Two cranes are used for production lifting work in the delivery hangar, and two cranes ar

e used for production lifting work in the modification and maintenance hangar, ensuring s

afe and reliable operation.

3.Qualification Requirements For Bidder

Qualifications or Performance：Bidders must be the manufacturers （integrators） or agents of the equipment they bid for. If the bidde

r is an agent, one of the following materials must be provided: An authorization letter directly issued by the manufacturer （integrator）; An

authorization letter issued by an affiliated company of the manufacturer （integrator） （affiliated companies refer to companies controlled

by or controlling the manufacturer （integrator）, or companies belonging to the same group as the manufacturer （integrator）, and valid



proof of affiliation relationship must be provided）; An authorization letter issued by a regional distributor authorized by the manufacturer

（integrator） （valid proof materials of the regional distributor must be provided）. The above - required authorization letters can also ado

pt their own formats. Documents proving that the bidder has the financial, technical and production capabilities required to perform the cont

ract （the format shall meet the requirements of "Format of Authorization Letter of the Legal Representative", "Format of Qualification State

ment", "Format of Manufacturer’s Qualification Statement", "Format of Qualification Statement of the Bidder （as Agent）", "Format of Auth

orization Letter Issued by the Manufacturer" and "Format of Certificate" in the bid document format in Chapter IV）. Performance requirem

ents: From July 1, 2020 to the present （subject to the contract signing date）, the bidder or the crane manufacturer represented by the bi

dder has sales performance of 1 set of multi - fulcrum suspended crane equipment. The key pages of the contract must be provided （incl

uding at least the page with the seal or signature of both parties, the content and quantity of the sold products, and the contract signing dat

e）. Bidders within the territory of China （excluding Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan regions） shall provide a bank credit certificate issue

d by the bank where their basic account is opened within 3 months before the bid opening date; Bidders outside the territory of China （incl

uding Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan regions） shall provide a bank credit certificate issued by their depository bank within 3 months befor

e the bid opening date. （If the credit certificate clearly states that copying is invalid, the original of the credit certificate must be provided, a

nd the tendering agency reserves the right to verify the original.） Bidders within the territory of China （excluding Hong Kong, Macao and

Taiwan regions） must provide the following supporting documents: ① Business license, or institutional legal person certificate, or other le

gally registered supporting materials. Bidders outside the territory of China （including Hong Kong, Macao and Taiwan regions） must prov

ide the following supporting documents: ① Valid business license documents. Other qualification certificates: See Chapter VIII for details.

Joint Bids：NOT Available

Bid without the bidding documents：NOT Available

4.Acquisition of Bidding Documents

Beginning of Selling Bidding Documents：2025-07-29

Ending of Selling Bidding Documents：2025-08-05

Sell bidding doc online or not：No

To Obtain：On-site Purchase

Place： http://www.365trade.com.cn

Price of Bidding Documents: ￥1000/$139.30

Additional Instructions：

5.Bid Submission

Deadline for Submitting Bids/Time of Bid Opening (Beijing Time)：2025-08-19 09:30

Place of Bid： http://www.365trade.com.cn

Place of Bid Opening： http://www.365trade.com.cn

6.Contact Details

Purchasers：Aircraft Maintenance and Engineering (Comac Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Add.：No. 919, Shangfei Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai

Contact：Ms. Song

Tel：86-21-20855703

Bidding Agency：CHINA CNTC INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT(BEIJING)CORPORATION

Add.：Floors 1 to 5, Building 9, No. 14 Zaojun Courtyard, Haidian District, Beijing

Contact：（Objection Contacts）: Zhou Changfeng, Ren Xindi

Tel ：18721812698、010-62108028、010-62108245

7.Remittance Approach

Bank(RMB):

Bank(USD):Industrial and Commercial Bank of China, Beijing Haidian Sub-branch

Account NO.(RMB):

Account NO.(USD):0200049619201729772

8.Additional Instruction

Attachments:多⽀点电动悬挂起重机-招标⽂件-发出稿.doc




